
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5027
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2000
ALLOCATION MADE TO KVIC
RAM SINGH KASWAN

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation made to the Khadi and Village Industries Commission for their activities in the country during each of the last three years; State-wise;

(b) the number of persons benefited by KVIC during this period, State-wise;

(c) whether performance of this commission has been evaluated; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) The details of funds released to KVIC during the last three years are given at Annexure-I. Funds are allocated Scheme-wise and not State-wise.

(b) The details of number of persons benefited during the last three years are given at Annexure-II.

(c) The performance of the Commission for the year 1999-2000 has not been evaluated so far.

(d) Does not arise.
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